EBITDA

1Q21
Adjusted
EBITDA

New
Projects

and ViaQuatro's
rebalance

1Q21
Adjusted EBITDA

Same Basis

IFRS EBITDA

8

61.4%

Mg.

R$ MM

Same basis -6.7%

59.5% Mg. (-1.9 p.p.)
72.8%

Mg.

1 The same basis adjustments are described in the Comparison on the same basis section of the 1Q21 release.

1

9

R$ MM

IFRS Financial Results

Average cash balance 1Q21 x 1Q20 = 11.5%

Chg. of average CDI 1Q21 x 1Q20 = -2.16 p.p.

Gross Debt = R$ 19.7 bn (3.6%)

-4.3%

372 356

167 177

26 7 22 2 38
3 9 18

1Q20 Net
Financial Result

Income from
Hedge Operation

Fair Value of
Hedge Operation

Monetary variation on
loans, financ. and

debentures

Exchange Rate Variation
on Loans, Financing,

Debentures, Derivatives
and Suppliers

Monetary Variation on
Liabilities related to the

Granting Power

Present Value
Adjustment of

Maintenance Prov. and
Liabilities related to the

Granting Power

Interest on Loans,
Financing and

Debentures

Capitalization on Loans Investment Income and
Other Income

Others 1Q21 Net
Financial Result

1Q21 1Q20

10

• Total Gross Debt: R$ 19.7 bi

(R$21.0 bi proforma)

• Net Debt/operating adjusted EBITDA : 2.4 x

(2.5 x proforma)

Not hedged

Hedged

1Q21

Debt in March 30, 2021

Hedged

Indebtedness and leverage position

Gross debt by indexer Hedged gross debt by indexer

CDI
47.3%

IPCA
13.9%

TJLP
29.6%

USD
5.3%

Others
3.9%

CDI
52.2%

IPCA
12.2%

TJLP
29.0%

USD
6.4%

CDI
53.5%

IPCA
11.4%

TJLP
29.6%

USD
5.3%

3.080

1.668 1.976
1.305 1.400

154

185 195 205

5.156 1.232

837 102

201

396

107

252

180
182

344

34

63

74
69

530

2021 2022 2023 2024 From 2025

 CDI TJLP IPCA  USD Outros

Debt Structure and Amortization
March 2021 IFRS

Amortization 2021 - 2022 Amortization Schedule/ Not hedged (R$ MM)

11

1,961

4,608

3,005

2,528

7,826

Amortization (R$ MM) 2021 2022

AutoBAn 485 952

ViaOeste 328 0

RodoNorte 401 0

SPVias 775 308

ViaQuatro 1,269 0

NovaDutra 0 0

Metrô Bahia 65 73

TAS 0 97

CCR S.A. 812 1,032

BH AIRPORT 24 30

RodoAnel Oeste 132 168

ViaLagos 2 0

Others 316 346

TOTAL 4,608.3 3,005.1

12

1Q21 Fundraising

Company Issuance Amount (R$ MM) Debt Cost Maturity

SPVIAS mar/21 490.0 Debenture CDI + 2.00% p.a. mar/26

Total 490.0

13

R$ MM

Proforma Data IFRS

Debt

Net Debt / Adjusted EBITDA* LTM

* To calculate the ratio Net Debt / Adjusted EBITDA, since 1Q20 has been used Adjusted EBITDA, and operating adjusted EBITDA was used for the other periods (as announced in

previous earnings releases).

14,916
15,577

15,154
14,834 14,872

13,834
14,393

13,903 13,624 13,581

2.4
2.8 2.8 3.0

2.5 2.4
2.7 2.7 2.9

2.4

1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21

Net Debt (R$ MM) Net Debt/Adjusted EBITDA* (x)